
Ratos AB (publ), Drottninggatan 2 Box 1661 SE-111 96 Stockholm 

Org nr/Corp. Id. no. SE 556008-3585 Tel +46 8 700 17 00 Fax +46 8 10 25 59 

 

 

P R E S S  R E L E A S E   24 February 2015 
 

This information is disclosed in accordance with the Securities Markets Act, the Financial Instruments Trading Act or demands made in the exchange rules. 

Aibel awarded contract for Johan Sverdrup 
field worth approximately NOK 8 billion 
Aibel has been awarded a new construction contract for the Johan Sverdrup field. The 
contract is worth approximately NOK 8 billion and includes engineering, procurement 
and construction of a new drilling platform. The work will start immediately with 
scheduled completion in 2018. 

Aibel has been awarded an EPC contract (EPC – Engineering, Procurement, Construction) for the 
topside section of a drilling platform for the Johan Sverdrup field. This is a large-scale assignment 
which extends until 2018 when final delivery to the operator, Statoil, is scheduled. 

Ratos’s CEO, Susanna Campbell, comments: “It is very gratifying that Aibel has been awarded a major 
and strategically important new construction contract for the significant Johan Sverdrup field. The 
hard work Aibel has put in over the past year to adapt its cost structure, improve productivity and 
enhance process efficiency in close cooperation with customers has yielded results in the form of 
increased competitiveness.”  

Aibel’s CEO, Jan Skogseth, comments: “This contract is a prestigious project that provides proof of 
Aibel’s international competitiveness, our stable project model and a high level of expertise. During 
the past year we have adapted our organisation to enable us to carry out even more efficient 
newbuild projects and we are very proud and happy to have this opportunity to conduct this major 
project together with the operator, Statoil.” 

Aibel is a leading Norwegian supplier of maintenance and modification services, as well as newbuild 
projects, within offshore on the Norwegian Shelf. Aibel’s sales totalled NOK 8,554m in 2014 and the 
company has approximately 5,000 employees. Ratos’s holding in Aibel amounts to 32%. 

For further information, please contact: 
Susanna Campbell, CEO, Ratos, +46 8 700 17 00 
Jan Skogseth, CEO, Aibel, +47 916 04 973 
Elin Ljung, Head of Corporate Communications, Ratos, +46 8 700 17 20 

Financial calendar from Ratos: 
Annual General Meeting 2015 16 April 2015 
Interim report January-March 2015 7 May 2015 
Interim report January-June 2015 14 August 2015 
Interim report January-September 2015 6 November 2015 

Ratos is a private equity conglomerate. The company’s mission is to maximise shareholder value over time through the 
professional, active and responsible exercise of its ownership role in primarily unlisted medium sized Nordic companies. 
Ratos’s holdings include AH Industries, Aibel, Arcus-Gruppen, Biolin Scientific, Bisnode, DIAB, Euromaint, GS-Hydro, Hafa 
Bathroom Group, HENT, HL Display, Inwido, Jøtul, KVD, Ledil, Mobile Climate Control, Nebula and Nordic Cinema 
Group. Ratos is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and market capitalisation amounts to approximately SEK 21 billion. 


	P R E S S  R E L E A S E   24 February 2015

